MAYOR'S TAX CREDIT
WORKGROUP

MAYOR BRANDON M. SCOTT

Maryland Homeowner’s Property Tax Credit

Agenda

June 11, 2024 | 9:30 am - 11:30 am

9:30 -9:40 am

Arrival and Welcome

9:40-11:20 am

State Homeowner’s Tax Credit Deep Dive
e Background
e History
e Current State

e Benchmarking
e Policy Choices

11:20-11:30 am

Wrap-Up and Final Remarks

Future Dates

7/30/24

DHCD Office, 417 E. Fayette Street, Benton Building, 14% Floor;

Large Conference Room

8/27/24

9/26/24

10/22/24

11/26/24




Notes:




