

## **Maryland Homeowner's Property Tax Credit**

June 11, 2024 | 9:30 am – 11:30 am

## Agenda

9:30 – 9:40 am	Arrival and Welcome
9:40 – 11:20 am	State Homeowner's Tax Credit Deep Dive
3.40 11.20 am	Background History
	Current State
	Benchmarking
	Policy Choices
11:20 – 11:30 am	Wrap-Up and Final Remarks

## **Future Dates**

7/30/24		DHCD Office, 417 E. Fayette Street, Benton Building, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor; Large Conference Room					
8/27/24	ļ	9/26/24	10/22/24	11/26/24			

Notes:		